CENTRAL COALFIELDS LIMITED SALES & MARKETING DIVISION "DARBHANGA HOUSE": RANCHI

Dated: 04.05.2020

No. CCL/HQ/C-4/ SPL FWD E-AUCTION/May'20/1248

It is for information of all Non-Power consumers (including CPPs) having end use plants that Exclusive E-Auction for Non-Power consumers-2020-21-Phase-I is scheduled to be held on <u>14th</u> <u>May'2020 through M Junction Limited</u>. Schedule of dates for the said auction is as under:-

Events	Schedule
Registration with Service Provider	13-05-2020
Submission of EMD (in the form of BG*)	12-05-2020
Submission of EMD (in the form of DD, RTGS etc.)	13-05-2020
Auction Date	14-05-2020

Note- *All BGs must be issued under Paper mode as well as under "Structured Financial Messaging System (SFMS) and must be operated at "Ranchi". Details attached as Annexure-I.

The Exclusive E-Auction for Non-Power consumers-2020-21-Phase-I will be conducted as per the scheme of Exclusive e-Auction for Non-Power consumers and its amendments thereof. Bidders shall have to give declaration regarding distribution of quantity in **three months period i.e. from May'20 – July'20** within 7 days of auction. In case of non-submission of the same, bid quantity will be distributed in equated monthly installments for three months period. However, distribution of lifting program can be recast, if needed based on mutual consent of buyer and seller. Schedule of coal value deposition would be as under:-

Quota Month	Last date of 1st installment	Last date of 2 nd installment	Validity of lifting under Road Mode
May'20	30-05-20	NA	31-07-20
Jun.'20	11-06-20	30-06-20	31-07-20
Jul.'20	13-07-20	31-07-20	14-09-20

It may be noted that bidders will also have to submit documents with Service Provider as specified in the scheme and as notified by CIL vide letter No. CIL/M&S/e-Auction/356 dtd. 01.08.19 & its corrigendum No. CIL/M&S/e-Auction/467 dtd. 28.10.19.

It may also please be noted that facility of Irrevocable Revolving Letter of Credit (Usance LC) shall be available to consumers as per the notice issued from this office vide No. CCL/HQ/C-4/1125 dtd. 17/04/2020 based on the decision of CIL Board communicated by CIL vide letter No. CIL/DM/COS-9/1858 dtd. 16.04.2020 and other notices in this regard.

For evacuation of coal bid under this e-Auction, facility of co-use of sparable CCL sidings can be availed by consumers as per their request on user charge basis @ Rs. 30/- per tonne.

The facility of change of mode from Rail to Road shall also be available to consumers under this e-Auction as per Annexure-Y in line with the decision of CIL Board as notified by CIL vide No. CIL/M&S/New Pol(47252)/Change of Mode/273 dtd. 05.05.18 on their website.

Further, following modalities would also be applicable for this e-Auction:-

- 1. Bidders who intends to bid WMCC (Washed Medium Coking Coal) are required to submit an additional affidavit under this e-Auction mentioning the details of their plants and affirming that coal would only be used for metallurgical purpose only, in addition to the other requisite documents as per the Exclusive e-Auction scheme. Format of Affidavit (Undertaking-cum-Indemnity Bond) in this regard is enclosed as **Annexure-II**.
- 2. Applicable price on the date of despatch of coal would be variable in line with the changes in the notified price of CIL/ CCL i.e. the percentage increase over the Reserve Price at which the bid is clinched, shall be applicable over the revised Reserve Price arising out of price revision, if any, on the date of dispatch. However, any change in the methodology/guiding principle for determining the reserve price in subsequent days would not be applicable for revision of current method of determining the reserve price, except for change in the notified price as mentioned above.

For any other enquiry regarding the same, contact details are as follows:-

Details of M/s Mjunction is as under:

Godrej Water Side, Tower 1, 3rd Floor, Plot No.5, Block DP Sector V, Salt Lake City Kolkata – 700091

Contact Persons at M/s Mjunction:

(Toll Free) |1800 419 20001 Website http://www.coaljunction.in E-mail: coaljunction@mjunction.in

> Sd/-General Manager (M & S)

Copy to:

- 1. Director(F), CCL
- 2. TS to CMD, CCL
- 3. GM(M&S), CIL, Kolkata
- 4. GM (System) kindly direct the concerned to upload the same on CCL website.
- 5. Chief Manager (M&S/RS)/ (M&S/FSA)/ (M&S/Traffic)/ (Fin./CSC), CCL, Ranchi
- 6. Notice Boards, M&S Deptt. CCL Ranchi/CSC, M&S., CCL, Ranchi/CCL Desk office Kolkata
- 7. M/s. M Junction Ltd.-through e-mail

The Bank Guarantee issued by the issuing bank on behalf of consumers in favor of Central Coalfields Limited shall be in paper form as well as issued under Structured Financial Messaging System. The details of beneficiary for issue of BG under SFMS platform must contain the following information:-

Name of beneficiary and his	Name	Central Coalfields Limited
details	Area	HQ
	Bank Account No.	10106155123
	Department	Marketing & Sales
Beneficiary bank, Branch &	State Bank of India	
Address	SME Branch Doranda, Ranchi-834002	
IFSC Code	SBIN0009620	

The above particulars are to be incorporated by the issuing bank while issuing BG under SFMS mode to avoid any problem in future.

UNDERTAKING-CUM-INDEMNITY BOND

(On Non-Judicial Stamp Paper of requisite value) (To be executed before Judicial/ Executive Magistrate or Notary Public)

	S/o Shr1	<u>-</u>	•	
workin	g as, R/o	do hereby make	an oath and	
solemn	solemnly affirm as hereunder:			
1.	That, I have been duly authorised by a	Board Resolution/ Power o	of Attorney	
	dated (copy enclosed) to execut	e and swear this Undertaking-cu	m-Indemnity	
	Bond for the purpose of participating under Exclus	ive e-Auction.		
2	TI . II			
۷.	That, I hereby affirm the following particulars reg	garding the Steel Plant for Which	registration	
	is being applied.			
S. No.	Particulars			
<u>1</u>	Name and Address of the Steel Plant with Phone/ e-mail and FAX			
<u>2</u>	Number of Coke Oven(s)			
<u>3</u>	Capacity in TPA			
<u>4</u>	Date of Commissioning of the Plant			
 Washed Medium Coking Coal purchased will be for end use in the plant for metallurgical purposes only and would not be resold, transferred or exported, and used for any other purposes whatsoever. 				
4.	That purchaser shall be solely responsible for ens Coal for metallurgical purposes only.	uring the end use of Washed Me	dium Coking	
5.	5. That I affirm that if at any stage it is found that the documents produced by the purchaser were false, misleading or any misinterpretation of facts was made, the Purchaser/ Plant shall be debarred from participating in e-auction of coal at CIL and responsibility/ liability shall solely rest with the purchaser and CCL shall be absolved of any responsibility in this regard.			
6.	. That any commercial implications and financial liability arising because of non-adherence to conditions of transactions shall be borne by the purchaser and CCL shall be fully absolved from such implications and liabilities.			
7.	7. That the contents of the foregoing paragraphs of this Undertaking-cum-Indemnity Bond are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.			
8.	That, apart from the above, Purchaser hereby fu damage or consequences in any manner, arising ou	` , ,		

Signature of the Purchaser/ Representative of the Purchaser

(Deponent)

VERIFICATION

I,	, the	above named deponent do he	reby verify
that the contents of the part of it is false.	paragraph 1 to 8 are true to my know	rledge, nothing has been concea	aled and no
Signed at	(Place) on	2020	
Seal of Judicial/ Executiv	ve Magistrate or Notary Public		(Deponent)